

Z

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 17143-17144/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2011 in PBT No.1/2009,CM No.932/2011 dated 17/01/2012 in PBT No.1/2009,RA No.2/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWINDER SINGH LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL PUBLIC AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking permission to file special leave petition as also on the application for condonation of delay.

Notice be made returnable within a period of two weeks.

Until further orders, the parties shall maintain status quo, as obtaining today, in regard to the disputed property.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master