

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 5031-5032/2014

JASWINDER SINGH LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL PUBLIC THROUGH THE REGISTRAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Aayushi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyotika Kalra, AOR
Ms. Annwasha Deb, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e., on 17.08.2023 on the
prayer of the respondent No.2.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR