

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5031-5032/2014

JASWINDER SINGH LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL PUBLIC THROUGH THE REGISTRAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Aayushi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, AOR
Mr. R.B.S. Chahal, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Annwasha Deb, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The original or certified copy of the Will dated
06.10.1993, a copy of which has been made annexure at page 54 of
the paperbook, be made available.

List on 06.09.2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR