

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 5031-5032/2014

JASWINDER SINGH LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL PUBLIC THROUGH THE REGISTRAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyotika Kalra, AOR
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Today, in course of hearing, the certified copy of a document captioned "Will" purported to have been executed by 'S. Hardial Singh' on 06th October, 1993 has been produced by Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing on behalf of the appellant before this Court. A copy of the same has been handed over to the learned counsel for the respondents.

Let this copy be kept in safe custody with the Registrar(Judicial) and a typed copy thereof be retained in the records of this case.

List the matters after three weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR