

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5031-5032/2014

JASWINDER SINGH LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL PUBLIC
THROUGH THE REGISTRAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are of the view that the impugned judgment is perfectly in order as the application filed by the appellant was held to be not maintainable, particularly, in light of the conclusion of the probate proceedings in the United Kingdom.

In such view of the matter, the appeals stand disposed of giving liberty to the appellant to seek remedy in the manner known to law before the Court in the said country, if the law so permits.

.....J.
[M.M. SUNDRESH]

.....J.
[ARAVIND KUMAR]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 21, 2024.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5031-5032/2014

JASWINDER SINGH LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL PUBLIC THROUGH THE REGISTRAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([AS FIRST ITEM])

Date : 21-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rbs Chahal, Adv.
Ms. Jyotika Kalra, AOR
Mr. Aditya Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeals are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.Pending application, if any, shall stand
disposed of.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]